to execution of this agreement and as required shall contain provisions for cross-liability, 

severability of interests, and no cancellation or alterations without the consent of the 

Town. 

PART VI  FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS 

6.1 The Owner agrees to provide a Letter of Credit in the amount of fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00) to the Town to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of 

this agreement and if the Owner having completed the works does not proceed with the 

development within three (3) months of entering into the Site Plan Control Agreement, 

the Town may use whatever portion of the security it deems appropriate to restore the